Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable.

Edgar Filing: MAXIMUS INC - Form SC 13G/A

(Amendment No. 2)* 5

Item 10. Certification.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the
securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary
course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of
or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the
securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a
participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the
information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

By: /s/ Robert J. Toner
--------------------------------------
Name: Robert J. Toner
Title: Vice President
Date: February 14, 2011

Edgar Filing: MAXIMUS INC - Form SC 13G/A

SIGNATURE 6

Table of Contents

Shares beneficially owned before offering
Shares

in
this

offering

Shares to be beneficially owned after
offering

Outstanding
Right to
Acquire Total Percent Outstanding

Right to
Acquire Total Percent

Oxford Bioscience Partners IV Limited
Partnership (1) 78,946 �  78,946 * 78,946 �  �  �  *
Cooperatieve AAC LS U.A. (2) 67,582 �  67,582 * 67,582 �  �  �  *
Medica II Investments (International)
L.P. (3)(4) 192,284 �  192,284 * 53,535 138,749 �  138,749 *
Giza GE Venture Fund III L.P. (5) 24,496 �  24,496 * 24,496 �  �  �  *
Medica II Investments (Israel) L.P.
(3)(4) 59,044 �  59,044 * 16,434 42,610 �  42,610 *
Rolf Kaese (6) 10,963 �  10,963 * 10,963 �  �  �  *
Thorsten Siess (7) 139,215 48,750 187,965 * 10,963 128,252 48,750 177,002 *
Richard Paul Geoffrion (8)(9) 10,741 �  10,741 * 10,741 �  �  �  *
Arthur J. Pergament 9,461 �  9,461 * 9,461 �  �  �  *
Medica II Investments (P.F) (Israel)
L.P. (3)(4) 28,664 �  28,664 * 7,982 20,682 �  20,682 *
Martin B. Leon, M.D. (9) 76,995 �  17,322 * 7,346 69,649 �  9,976 *
Paul A. Spence, M.D. (9) 5,319 �  5,319 * 5,319 �  �  �  *
Giza Alpinvest Venture Fund III L.P.
(5) 5,175 �  5,175 * 5,175 �  �  �  *
Mark Maguire (9) 13,603 �  13,603 * 4,942 8,661 �  8,661 *
Daniel Burkhoff (9) 7,442 �  7,442 * 4,942 2,500 �  2,500 *
Giza Venture Fund III L.P. 4,217 �  4,217 * 4,217 �  �  �  *
Donald S. Baim (9) 2,471 �  2,471 * 2,471 �  �  �  *
Paul Teirstein (9) 2,471 �  2,471 * 2,471 �  �  �  *
Peter J. Fitzgerald (9) 2,471 �  2,471 * 2,471 �  �  �  *
Eberhard Grube (9) 2,470 �  2,470 * 2,470 �  �  �  *
Dr. Sylvia Reul-Freudenstein,
Administrator of the estate of
Dr. Helmut Reul 2,074 �  2,074 * 2,074 �  �  �  *
Gunter Rau 15,806 �  15,806 * 1,383 14,423 �  14,423 *
Giza Executive Venture Fund III L.P.
(5) 1,291 �  1,291 * 1,291 �  �  �  *
Christoph Nix (10) 14,308 1,562 15,870 * 1,021 13,287 1,562 14,849 *
Giza Gmulot Venture Fund III L.P. (5) 864 �  864 * 864 �  �  �  *
Guido Derjung (10) 2,311 1,650 3,961 * 805 1,506 1,650 3,156 *
Sebastian Schwandter (11) 7,984 �  7,984 * 805 7,179 �  7,179 *
mRNA Fund II L.P. 792 �  792 * 792 �  �  �  *
Dirk Michels (10) 8,244 21,875 30,119 * 581 7,663 21,875 29,538 *
Paolo Cremascoli 532 �  532 * 532 �  �  �  *
Total: 798,236 73,837 872,073 2.6% 343,075 455,161 73,837 528,998 1.6%

* Less than one percent.

(1) ORP Management IV L.P. is the general partner of Oxford Bioscience Partners IV L.P. and mRNA Fund II L.P. Jeffrey Barnes, the
general partner of ORP Management IV L.P. was a member of the Board of Directors of Impella CardioSystems AG prior to our
acquisition of Impella on May 10, 2005. Collectively, Oxford

20

Edgar Filing: MAXIMUS INC - Form SC 13G/A

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

Bioscience Partners IV L.P. and mRNA Fund II L.P. beneficially own 0.2% of our outstanding shares prior to the offering.

(2) Martin van Osch, an employee of ABN AMRO Bank NV, which is an entity under common control with Cooperatieve AAC LS U.A., was